Comparison Co						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy J. Schlater James R. Biondo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment						
Timothy J. Schlater James R. Biondo Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \[\						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	(0/901778					
Assignment	26 0					
Execution Date: 7-21-04 and 7-23-04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7-23-4 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Internal Address: Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Suite 2 T-21-4 P No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: 7-23-4 A. Patent Application No.(s)	No					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Internal Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Suite 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	d: 1					
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 2						
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building Suite 2	nt					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>					
9. Signature.						
Alan F. Meckstroth Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	4					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Last Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

\$8/02/2004 КВЕТЕМА1 00000020 10901778

02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

777.127.137.137.13				
Timothy J. Schlater	of_	Ludlow Falls	Miami	Ohio
James R. Biondo	of	Commerce Towr	nship Oakland	Michigan_
Name		City	County	State
invented certain new as WINDOW PANEL (Dock patent of the United Sta	et 784	5) for which we e	xecuted an applic	
AND WHEREAS, State of Ohio, with a pla OH 45371, hereinafter or right, title and interest disclosed and any letter	ice of b called in and	usiness at 1414 the Assignee, is to said applica	Commerce Park lidesirous of acquition and the inv	Drive, Tipp City iiring the entire
NOW THEREFOR other valuable consider hereby sell, assign and the entire right, title and continuations thereof, improvements thereon, at thereon, and we hereby issue any letters paten successors and assigns and assigns, to file in its connection with the in Convention claiming the and to secure in its ow hereby agree that, upor oaths, and do all acts consider necessary in applications that may be improvements thereon, thereon.	rations, transfel intere and any author there and worn na ventior priority name areques which conne	receipt of which receipt of which receipt of Assignst in and to said the inventions repatent or patent or and reissue and reissue and reissue and reissue are applications in series and United the patent or est, we will sign said Assignee, ction with any in connection wi	th is hereby acknee, its successor application and a therein disclosts that may be issued the Commissiones thereof, to said a said Assignee for patent in fore ferred, under the States application patents issued the all papers, and mits successors or other United States and inventions.	nowledged, we rs and assigns, any divisions or sed, and any ued or reissued er of Patents to d Assignee, its its successors ign countries in e International or otherwise, are all rightful r assigns, may ates or foreigns, and with any
IN TESTIMONY No. 2004, respectively.	WHERI	EOF, we hereun 2004 and th	to set our hands a	and seals this of Soly,
Timothy J. Schlater		Jar	nes R. Biondo	
State of Ohio :				
: ss County of Miami :				
On this <u>Alst</u> Public in and for the ab named Timothy J. Schl execution of the foregoin herein set forth.	ater pe	ersonally known	to me, and ack	nowledged the

Notary Public

SARA RYAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0353

State of Michigan SS County of

Oakland

day of July _, 2004, before me, a Notary On this 230a Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named James R. Biondo personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

DENISE M. DOWELL Netery Public, Oaldand County, WI My Commission Expires Jan 22, 2006

> **PATENT** REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 07/29/2004